
TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-12-10 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO 

DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION RELATED TO THE CURB 

RAMP IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

 

 WHEREAS, the Chesterfield Township Committee awarded a Contract to 

Diamond Construction for the Curb Ramp Improvements Project in the amount of 

$75,010.00; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield has partially funded the project through 

a FY2020 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) in the amount of $75,000.00; 

and 

 

 WHEREAS, the contract required adjustment to reflect actual, completed, 

construction quantities; and  

 

 WHEREAS, current Change Order #1 will bring the adjusted Contract price to 

$75,381.88 which is an increase to the original Contract price by 0.5% and is permitted 

under the Local Public Contracts Law, and the Regulations promulgated pursuant thereto, 

and the Township Committee deems it appropriate to authorize this Change Order, subject 

to and contingent upon compliance with the conditions set forth below, 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that Change Order 

#1, submitted by Diamond Construction and reviewed and authorized by the Township 

Engineer, is approved in the amount of $371.88 to be added to the contract, resulting in an 

adjusted contract amount of $75,381.88; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that nothing herein contained shall be deemed a 

waiver by the Township of any claims it currently possesses, or may possess in the future, 

regarding this Contract, the existing insurance policy, Performance and Payment Bond, 

and any other rights, privileges or remedies otherwise available to it. 

 

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE 
 

~~~~~~~~~~  ~~~~~~~~~~  ~~~~~~~~~~ 

 
 I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey 

do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township 

Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on December 8, 2022 at which a quorum was present.  

 

 

 

         _______________________________ 

        Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC 

        Township Clerk   


